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1st February 2022 
      
Dear Parent/Carer,   
                                                            SWIMMING LESSONS - YEAR 6 
 

We are pleased to inform you that we have arranged swimming lessons for all children in Year 6.  
Lessons will take place at Wigston Pool over 2, 6-week periods, the first block commences on Monday 
28th February 2022.  
 

Class teachers will communicate via class dojo which group your child is swimming in. 
 

Children will be taught to swim by qualified swimming instructors, myself and Mr Hackfath, who are 
both qualified swimming instructors. We will be walking to the pool for the lessons, leaving school at 
approximately 1.15pm and returning to school for 3.15pm. 
 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
We are asking for a voluntary contribution of £10.75 per child to cover the cost of the swimming 
lessons. If your child is eligible for Pupil Premium, the reduced cost for swimming will be £5.40.                     
Please make a payment using the on- line payment system, ParentPay by Monday 21st February 2022. 
Please note that If insufficient contributions are received, the swimming may have to be cancelled 
 

Pupils will need to bring the following swimming kit with them on the morning of the planned 
swimming lesson: 
 

• Swimming costume (one piece) OR Swimming trunks (not too long or baggy) 

• Towel 

• Swimming hat/Goggles (not masks) - Optional 

• Long hair must be tied back  

• Jewellery is not permitted. All jewellery should be removed before school on the day, if 
earrings cannot be taken out, please supply your child with their own tape 
 

Please note: All items, including goggles, must be clearly labelled with your child’s name and school, 
with a permanent marker. 
 

Yours sincerely, 
 

 
 

Mrs F Ellis and Mr M Hackfath 
PE Specialist 

Group 1- Year 6 Swimming Timetable 

Monday 28th February Monday 21st March 

Monday 7th March Monday 28th March 

Monday 14th March Monday 4th April 

Group 2- Year 6 Swimming Timetable 

Monday 16th May Monday 13th June 

Monday 23rd May Monday 20th June 

HALF TERM BREAK Monday 27th June 

Monday 6th June  


